Dennis Gehrke, Supervisor Richard Bouma, Supervisor Larry Shupe, Chairman Karmen Bouma, Treasurer

## Town of Arpin Wood County Shelly Grimm. Clerk Arpin, Wisconsin 54410

## Town Caucus Town of Arpin

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Arpin will hold their Town Caucus for the Spring election to nominate candidates on Tuesday January 10<sup>th</sup> directly after the Town of Arpin monthly meeting at the Arpin Fire Department Building.

## Town Caucus Town of Arpin

The following individual have filed documentation declaring they will not seek election for the following township position: Rick Bouma- Town Supervisor

> • Shelly Grimm, Clerk 1/2/2023